## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1835

A RESOLUTION commending The Greater Kansas City Chapter of LINKS, Inc.; The Jackson County (MO) Chapter of Links, Inc.; The Topeka Chapter of LINKS, Inc. and The Wichita Chapter of LINKS, Inc.

WHEREAS, Sincere commendation is made to The Greater Kansas City Chapter of LINKS, Inc.; The Jackson County (MO) Chapter of Links, Inc.; The Topeka Chapter of LINKS, Inc. and The Wichita Chapter of LINKS, Inc. in recognition of their trip to the State Capitol which allowed them a dialogue with their respective public officials, to learn the political process, to increase their ability to continue their commitment of service to their communities and to enrich the lives of others so that they may continue their dedication to improving health care, economic empowerment, the arts, education and scholarship opportunities: Now, therefore,

*Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas:* That the entire membership extends its very best wishes and expresses the hope for your continued success; and

*Be it further resolved:* That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to The Greater Kansas City Chapter of LINKS, c/o Jessie Carpenter, President, P.O. Box 10101, Kansas City, Missouri 64171; The Jackson County (MO) Chapter of Links, Inc., c/o Lorene James, President, P.O. Box 413921, Kansas City, MO 64141; The Topeka Chapter of LINKS, c/o Glenda DuBois, President, P.O. Box 692, Topeka, Kansas 66603; and The Wichita Chapter of LINKS, c/o Inger Shaw, President, 8217 Tamarac, Wichita, Kansas 67206 plus three copies to Senator David Haley.

Senate Resolution No. 1835 was sponsored by Senator David Haley.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

President of the Senate.

Secretary of the Senate.